

MONTGOMERY COUNTY CHAPTER BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY NATIONAL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC. SCHOLARSHIP

PURPOSE

Statistics have shown that a large number of students are graduating from high school each year, who, if they were financially able, would attend a college or university with great profit to themselves as well as to society. To this end, the Montgomery County Chapter of the Bowie State University National Alumni Association, Inc. offers a one-time scholarship (Freshman Year) to a Montgomery County high school graduate.

VALUE OF SCHOLARSHIP

The qualified program participant will receive a one-time monetary award for their freshman year only, based on their academic success in high school. The award recipient must attend Bowie State University.

AWARD REQUIREMENTS

The candidate must:

- 1. be a person of good character and standing in the community (an interview may be required).
- 2. have applied for admission to Bowie State University for the upcoming Fall semester.
- 3. provide a sealed copy of their most recent official transcript with the scholarship application.
- 4. have a Grade Point Average (GPA) of 2.5 or greater.

In addition, award recipients are strongly encouraged to attend the Montgomery County Chapter of the Bowie State University National Alumni Association, Inc.'s Scholarship Dinner Dance the following year(s).

MONTGOMERY COUNTY CHAPTER BOWIE STATE UNIVERSITY NATIONAL ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC. SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Deadline for Applying: May 15 th	
For Fall Semester	
Name:	
Address:	
City: State	»:
Zip code:	
Home Phone #: () Co	ell #: ()
Email Address:	
Name of high school:	
Address of high school:	
Have you applied for admission to Bowie State	University? Yes No
Have you been accepted at Bowie State University	ity? Yes No
Semester planning to enroll:	20
Father's Name:	
Mother's Name:	Occupation:
Guardian's Name:	Occupation:

Extrac	urricular activities you participated in (indicate if you held an office).
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
Athleti	ic team member (name of sport).
1.	
2.	
Name	of church or community organizations and positions held (if any).
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
Specia	l honors received and dates.
In scho	pol:
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
Out of	school:
1	
2	
<i>3</i> . <u>4</u>	
٦٠.	
Evnest	ted date of graduation from high school:

If employed part-time, provide the name; telephone number; and address of your employer.		
Grade Point Average: WGPA:		
(Required CUM GPA is 2.5 or greater)		
Total SAT Score:		
Total ACT Score:		
Not Applicable:		
Note: Send a sealed official copy of your high school transcript and SAT and/or ACT scores to the address listed below.		
Send two letters of recommendation (from a principal, counselor, teacher, coach or minister, etc.) with your application.		
Essay Question:		
Why did you decide to attend Bowie State University? (Please attach your essay		

Fulton Bank Scholarship Consideration:

response to the application.)

The Montgomery County Chapter of the Bowie State University National Alumni Association, Inc. (MCC/BSUNAA, INC.) in partnership with Fulton Bank seeks to provide scholarships to deserving Montgomery County Public School (MCPS) students seeking to attend Bowie State University. Students applying for the MCC/BSUNAA scholarship can also request consideration for the Fulton Bank scholarship if certain qualifications are met. The Fulton Bank scholarship is provided to low-to-moderate income students or whose school is located in a low-to-moderate income community. The amount of the scholarship is a one-time payment of \$2,500. Applicants applying for the MCC/BSUNAA scholarship will

have their application forwarded to Fulton Bank upon request. Fulton Bank will contact students one their application has been received.

Please check box [] if you are granting permission for the Montgomery County Chapter of the Bowie State University, National Alumni Association Inc. to forward your completed MCC/BSUNAA application to Fulton Bank for review. For more information concerning the Fulton Bank scholarship, please visit: Scholarship | Fulton Bank

Return completed application to:

Mr. Henry L. Williams, Sr.

Montgomery County Chapter/BSUNAA, Inc.

405 Bostwick Lane

Gaithersburg, MD 20878

Email: hwilliamssr4@gmail.com